emergency response teams around, they have no sufficient information system to prepare and respond to chemical emergency. 
This study aims to: 1) survey and create a database of chemical use in all factories in Pathumthani Province 2) classify the factory 
types and 3) establish the coordinates of each factory on the Google Maps. Three thousand nine hundred and nine factories to be 
exact (3,909) factories in Pathumthani Province were included in the study. The characteristics of factories were retrieved from the 
public website of Department of Industrial works and Pathumthani Office of Industry. Data related to chemical information were 
collected from chemical safety data sheet on public website (www.chemtrack.org).